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Alternate 

Contact Title School E-Mail  Contact Number

Linda Dillon

Coordinator College & Career 

Services Akron Public Schools ldillon@apslearns.org 330.761.3131 Barbara Williams

Director, College & Career 

Services Akron Public Schools bwillia5@apslearns.org 330.761.3130

Rob Gress Assistant superintendent Alliance high school Gressro@alliancecityschools.org 330.821.2100 ext 1224 Deb Mckee

Coordinator of special 

programs Alliance high school Mckeede@alliancecityschools.org 330.821.2100 ext 3082

Doug Bodey Director of HS programs Apollo Career Center doug.bodey@apollocc.org 419.998.2909 Jamie Buell Student Services supervisor Apollo Career Center jamie.buell@apollocc.org 419.998.2920

Jeff Slavkovsky Assistant Superintendent Auburn Career Center jslavkovsky@auburncc.org 440.358.8033 Kelley Golinar EMIS Coordinator Auburn Career Center kgolinar@auburncc.org 440.358.8015

Jeff Slavkovsky Principal Auburn Career Center jslavkovsky@auburncc.org 440.358.8033 Lori Smith

Executive Administrative 

Assistant Auburn Career Center lsmith@auburncc.org 440.358.8010

Felice Willis Director of Secondary Education Bedford City Schools fwillis@bedford.k12.oh.us 440.439.1500

Elizabeth Long High School Guidance Counselor Blanchester High School longe@blan.org 937.783.2461 Lillian Flora Exceutive Secretary Blanchester Local Schools Floral@blan.org 937.783.3523

Jay Davis HS Prinicpal Buckeye Career Center jadavis@buckeyecareercenter.org 330.339.2288 x1202 Alan Furner Asst. HS Principal Buckeye Career Center afurner@buckeyecareercenter.org 330.339.2288 X1205

Donald Armstrong Director Buckeye Hills Career Center armstrongd@buckeyehills.net 740.245.5334 Roberta Duncan Supervisor Buckeye Hills Career Center duncanr@buckeyehills.net 740.245.5334

Kip Hamilton Assistant Director of Curriculum Butler Tech hamiltonk@butlertech.org 513.645.8273 William Sprankles

Director of Innovative Teaching 

and Learning Butler Tech spranklesw@butlertech.org 513.868.1911

Kelly Broscheid Compliance Officer CTE Cincinnati Public Schools broschk@cps-k12.org 513.363.0383 Susan Keys Senior Support Specialist Cincinnati Public Schools keessue@cps-k12.org 513.363.0189

Kenneth J. Bentley

Director of Trade and Industry 

Programming

Collins Career Technical 

Center kjbentley@collins-cc.edu 740.646.9487 Michael K. Staton

Director of Trade and Industry 

Programming Collins Career Technical Center mkstaton@collins-cc.edu 740.646.9462

Michelle Snow Secondary Director C-TEC msnow@c-tec.edu 740.364.2716 Thom Gamertsfelder

School Improvement 

Coordinator C-TEC tgamertsfelder@c-tec.edu 740.364.22013

Tammy Hall Director, Secondary Operations Delaware Area Career Center HallT@DelawareAreaCC.org 740.201.3209 Tom Marchetti North Campus Director Delaware Area Career Center MarchettiT@DelawareAreaCC.org 740.201.2202

Benjamin Chaffee Jr Executive Adult Director Ehove Career Center bchaffee@ehove.net 419.499.4664 Kelly Bodkin Assistant Supervisor Ehove Career Center Kbodkin@ehove.net 419.499.4663

Tammy Cress School Counselor Elgin High School cress_t@elginschools.org 317.938.3777 Ashley Auld

Agriculture Instructor/FFA 

coordinator Elgin High School auld_a@elginschools.org 419.560.1244

Robert Maver Principal Firelands Local rmaver@firelandsschools.org 440.965.4255 x 4501

Marcus Overman HS Principal Fort Recovery overmanm@fortrecoveryschools.org 419.375.4111

Leigh Anne Kummer CT Site Director

GlenOak High School/ Stark 

Career Compact kummerl@plainlocal.org 330.280.2885

Jon Quatman Vice President Great Oaks Career Campuses quatmanj@greatoaks.com 513.612.3633 Dan Cox Director of Curriculum Great Oaks Career Campuses coxd@greatoaks.com 513.910.1075

MIke Burck Adult Education Supervisor

Great Oaks Career Campuses - 

Adult burckm@greatoaks.com 513.612.5897 Marty Lopinto

Career Specialist - Adult 

Education

Great Oaks Career Campuses - 

Adult lopintom@greatoaks.com 513.612.5790

Sherry Bryan

Secondary Director's 

Administrative Assistant Greene County Career Center sbryan@greeneccc.com 937.372.6941 Ext 214 Pam Hunt Supervisor of Curriculum Greene County Career Center phunt@greeneccc.com 513.708.3726

Kim Berner CT Secretary Greenville High School kberner@gcswave.com 937.548.4188 ext. 1300

Gene Hutzelman CTE Administrator Hamilton High School ghutz@yahoo.com 513.887.4843 Sara Silva Administrative Assistant Hamilton High School ssilva@hcsdoh.org 513.887.4509

Deb Baker Finical Aide Administrator

Hannah E. Mullins School of 

Practical Nursing hemspn@hemspn.com 330.332.8940 DeAnn Russell Administrative Assistant

Hannah E. Mullins School of 

Practical Nursing hemspn-dr@hemspn.com 330.332.8942

David Stiles Agricultural Education Indian Valley High School dave.stiles@ivschools.org 740.254.4262 ext. 1150

Jeff Lavin HS Director Knox County Career Center jlavin@knoxcc.org 740.397.5820 John Feltman Principal Knox County Career Center jfeltman@knoxcc.org 740.397.5820

William DiMascio

Coordinator Career & Technical 

Education

Lakewood High School/ West 

Shore CTPD william.dimascio@lakewoodcityschools.org

330.730.0185 & 

216.529.4155 Keith Ahearn Principal Lakewood City Schools william.dimascio@lakewoodcityschools.org 216.227.5900

Jennifer Blackstone Curriculum Director Liberty Union HS jennifer.blackstone@libertyunion.org 740.862.4171 Matt Gallatin Principal Liberty Union HS matt.gallatin@libertyunion.org 740.862.4107

Wanda Miller Career Tech Coordinator Lima City Schools.org wmiller@limacityschools.org cell 419.302.6747 Alison Van Gorder Principal Lima City Schools avangorder@limacityschools.org 419.996.3032

Courtney Griffiths Supervisor Lorain County JVS cgriffiths@lcjvs.net 440.774.1051 x22268 Robbie Muzik Administrative Assistant Lorain County JVS rmuzik@lcjvs.net 440.774.1051 x22237

James Riggle

Director of Career Technical 

Education

Madison Comprehensive 

High School jriggle@mlsd.net 419.589.2112 David Logan CTE Department Chair

Madison Comprehensive High 

School dlogan@mlsd.net 740.360.9950

Anita Eldridge-Metz Principal Morgan High School mc-eldridgea@seovec.org 740.962.2944

Jeanette Grady Administrative Assistant

Northern Career 

Institute/Willoughby Eastlake jeanette.grady@ncioh.ecu 440.602.5094

Tonya Ramey Director Ohio Hi-Point Career Center tramey@ohiohipoint.com 937.599.3010 Brad Richardson Career Tech Supervisor Ohio Hi-Point Career Center brichardson@ohiohipoint.com 937.599.3010

Kristen Plageman

Director Career and Technical 

Education Parma City Schools plagemank@parmacityschools.org 440.885.8317



Christie Kerns

Supervisor of Curriculum & 

Instruction Penta Career Center ckerns@pentacc.org 419.661.6496 Dan Weirich Supervisor of Student Services Penta Career Center dweirich@pentacc.org 419.661.6480

Eric Meredith Superintendent Pike JVSD eric.meredith@pikectc.org 740.289.5817 Shon Tackett T&I supervisor Pike JVSD sho.tackett@pikectc.org 740.289.4243

Kris Kowalski Director of Operations

Pioneer Career & Technology 

Center nickoli.greg@pctc.k12.oh.us 419.3477.744 ext. 42202 Don Paullin Career Tech Supervisor

Pioneer Career & Technology 

Center paullin.don@pctc.k12.oh.us 419.347.7744 ext. 42204

Laura Ringler Agricultural Educator Plymouth High School ringler.laura@plymouth.k12.oh.us 567.224.3721 (Cell) Greg Sigg Principal Plymouth High School sigg.gregory@plymouth.k12.oh.us 419.687.8200 Ext. 22170

Gerald Lanning Principal Polaris Career Center gerald.lanning@wowway.com 440.891.7610 Diane Xander

Director of Pupil Personnel and 

Satellite Programs

Polaris Engineering and Teaching 

Professions CTAGS dxander@polaris.edu 440.891.7666

Stephanie Gompf 

Jolliff Ag Ed Teacher Ridgemont jolliff@ridgemont.k12.oh.us 740.225.3955

Marquita Riepenhoff

Director of Post Secondary & 

Continuing Education

Scioto County Career 

Technical Center marquita.riepenhoff@sciototech.org 740.259.6775 Jason Dunham Satellite Administrator

Scioto County Career Technical 

Center jason.dunham@sciototech.org 740.259.5522 ext. 3000

Kevin Kratzer Superintendent Southern Hills JVSD kevin.kratzer@shctc.us 937.378.6131 Angela Gray Student Services director Southern Hills JVSD angela.gray@shctc.us 937.378.6131

Anthony 

Knickerbocker Director Stanbery Career Center a_knickerbocker@lancaster.k12.oh.us 740.687.7390

Jesse Maxfield Career Tech Director Stebbins High School jesse.maxfield@madriverschools.org 937.237.4250 ext. 7177

Kim Pietrykowski Administrative Assistant

Sylvania Northview and 

Southview kpietrykowski@sylvaniaschools.org 419.824.8579 Tanya Eitniear Administrative Assistant Sylvania Northview and Southview teitniear@sylvaniaschools.org 419.824.8530

Connie Strebe Satellite Director

Tolles Career and Technical 

Center cstrebe@tollestech.com 614.873.4666 Jackie Kuffel Career Technical Director Tolles Career and Technical Center jkuffel@tollestech.com 614.873.4666

Brian Stetler Assistant Director Tri Star Career Compact brian.stetler@celinaschools.org 419.586.7060 Tim Buschur Director Tri Star Career Compact tim.buschur@celinaschools.org 419.586.7060

Tom McGreevy Asst Principal Tri-County CC tmcgreevy@tricountyhightech.com 740.753.3511

Susan Hakel Curriculum Director Us Grant CTPD susan.hakel@grantcareer.com 513.734.6222 Lisa Tuttle-Huff superintendent US Grant CC lisa.tuttle-huff@grantcareer.com 513.734.6222

Lyne Walby Assistant Director Vanguard Tech Center lwalby@vsctc.org 419.332.2626 Ext. 2319 Allen Schultz Student Services

Sentinel Career and Technology 

Center aschultz@vsctc.org 419.448.1212 Ext. 3007

Clay Frye Director Vanguard Tech Center cfrye@vsctc.org 419.332.2626 Lyne Walby Assistant Director Vanguard Tech Center lwalby@vsctc.org 419.332.2626

Tony Unverferth High School Director Vantage Career Center unverferth.t@vantagecareercenter.com 419.238.5411 X2204 Mike Knott Student Services Supervisor Vantage Career Center knott.m@vantagecareercenter.com 419.238.5411 X2032

Roger Wright Director Four Cities Compact Wadsworth rwright@fourcitiescompact.org 330.335.1309 Corinne Magensky Four Cities Compact Counselor Wadsworth cmagensky@fourcitiescompact.org 330.335.1309

Cynthia 

Schwendeman counselor

Washington County Career 

Center cschwendeman@thecareercenter.net 740.373.2766  ext 320 Stacy Elliott counselor Washington County Career Center selliott@thecareercenter.net 740.373.2766 ext 321

Jeff Schleich Supervisor

Wayne County Schools 

Career Center jschleich@wcscc.org 330.669.7000 Matt Brown Principal

Wayne County Schools Career 

Center mbrown@wcscc.org 330.669.7000

Edward Weber superintendent Wellington High School eweber@wellington.k12.oh.us 440.647.7962 Tina Drake principal Wellington High School tdrake@wellington.k12.oh.us 440.647.7402

Debra S. Heban

Career & Tecnical Education 

Director

Washington Local-Whitmer 

CTC dheban@wls4kids.org 419.473.8335


